
Name of Corporate Debtor: Sumtech Infosystem Private Limited

Date of Commencement of Liquidation: 17/12/2024

(Amount in Rs.)

List of Operational creditors (other than Workmen, Employees and Government Dues) (Amount in Rs.)

Sl. No. Details of Claimant Amount of 

Contingent 

claim

Amount of 

any mutual 

dues, that 

may be set-off

Amount of 

claim under 

verification

Amount 

of claim 

not 

admitted

Remarks, if 

any

Name of OC Date of 

Receipt

Amount 

Claimed

Amount of Claim 

admitted

Nature of 

Claim

Whether 

related 

party ?

% voting share 

in SCC, if 

applicable

1
Digizone Technology 

Private Limited
13/07/2022 26,995,684.00 26,995,684.00

Operation

al dues
No 100% 0 0 0.00 0

26,995,684.00 26,995,684.00 0 0 100% 0 0 0.00 0

Details of Claim Received Details of Claim Admitted

List of Creditors as on 06/01/2025


